ORDER

have

3

and

already

the

counter

filed

affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Item No.39 3

Fresh steps for the service respondent No. 1 shall be of notice by usual mode to respondent No. 1 shall be taken by the learned petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance. counsel for

SLP(C) Nos. 13754-13755/2016

Respondent Nos. 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent No. 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 8.3.2017 .

all other matters Respondent Nos. and have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon' ble Court, under the rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG